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B.Com. Sth Semster (Honours) Examination, 20n (CBCS)

Subject : Management Accounting

Course : DSE-I (5'3'1 CH)

(New Syllabus)
Fu[ Marks: d0

Tlw fi gures in ttu nwrg1n fudicate full nurlu'

Candidates are required to give their anstvers in their own words

as far as practicable.

qfmt dtvErywsfi dflrffi1Et,tffim vqrqtrr fu vrqy Ew frw 4E t

2s10c.N
rt*rr* My tenquestions:

crr Flort r/F qcfd Ew nte 3 '.

{af Oenne Management Accounting.

qRFm AflT{.pr.K q<st 64c{t I

- /- r:!c^--^^- L^*,ooa r rnd Management Accounting'
Ef S,* any two differences between Financial Accounnng t

qttrs filrGql| e qRunq ffi rrB{l fr c+nn tF "l|ds Rls fi{tl

O{Sr* ary two feanres of Mauagement Acmunting'

ffiErqq ffiEflr 6{ cef6{l EF BEftB R1u orstt

jf}lvhat is c ment?

Yf{Eff
/

*Ff S,* any two objectives ef semmon size financid staterncnt.

wq qRq qf{h R.fifu 61 crrFll [F E'cqt frt" Ecin'

($.lln* is composite ratio?

frq qfltq fit

ftfv,ft"r is liquidity ratio?

sfffi q{fls ?FIFF qtr?

(h) What is debt collection Period?

cil"U cq'{t qtqtcm qr{ ftr

(i) What is earning Pr share?

c,nm qF B"ttt'q fir

uml Pleasc Turn 0ver



cll. y/D$E_ 
r fs.J. I cH y( N &qn 2

at is meant by eash flow s6Emcnt'J

(k) What is cuh from operation?

clfwtq It qom srFF {rar?

(l) what do you mean by 'all financial resources' concept of fund?

utfrrtr{ ft qtr{ qrfi, {ird {dF ft r<tmllr

(m) \Vhat is budgetary contol?

..t*ha \LT6r fi$q.f nr$ irqr

/td What is budget manual?

nGD lfu+t ffr

;afvn*is flexibte budget?
q\fir <rrqD ff,

(2)

5xG20

Jry'Nt*tt the objectives of Management Accounting.

^ "tRDm I/
rd) uiscuss nanciar statement.

E-r{lTr{ qtrs fi<{ft{ $qtofr qfrrtu;rt €{tl
(c) Discuss the limitations of ratio analysis.

q{{lg fu$Trtr fi{<hgt qtFTtEil q-q|l

J*f From the following infonnation, determine the cash from oper,ation:

ft{frfu s(Rrr qEIBu offsn $ r{q wf* qfu{ fifr ornr

Trading Profit,
Decrease in Stock z
Decrease in Prepaid Expensev

krcrease io. Creditors/

Inctease in Debton I
Decrease in Bank Overdraft

Rtdfi d,{ qRs)

(e) From the following ratios of D. Ltd. comment on the solvency position of the business.

freAfu qrflIrcir qRlru D. Ltd.tr $t 6.tt{ RtrtM wffi $rg wirtl

Rs.4,90,000

Rs. 1,20,000

Rs. 80,000

Rs. 1,20,000

Rs.50000

Rs. 30.000

L2: I
0,63 : I



(3) e H. vtDS E- I $. r. I C H y( N t&Om2

.(tt ttre follorving is rhe Balanee Shetl of X Ltrl. as on Slst Dcremhcr'tt2D and 2021:

Bolence Sbect

3l-12-20 Particulars 3t-t2-21

2,40,000

60,000

60,000

60,000

75,000

1,50,000

30,000

1,65,000

Equi$ and Ltebtlities

Share Capital

Reserve & surplus

Long term loan

Cunent liabilitie

Assets

Land & Building

Plant & Machinery

Misc. Expenditures

3,00,000

78,000

60,000

42,000

60,000

2,25,offi

30,000

1,50,000

15,000

You are required to prepare a Comparative Balance Sheet of X. Ltd.

VF x Ltd.*q{, g-frlT{$ qfth ffi qw wttl

Aq$V€r ory two of the following questions: ,9yg,+0

fto-* m cq6fi gF emm Ws qrc :
-/

6efpircuss the scope of Management Accounting.

' 4Ro[aH futr*q.tn qfifr qrraFqt wfl1

O) With the help of information given below prepare a Trading Account, Profit & loss
Account ana galance Sheet of P. Ltd.

fitEfuqqm qRlrs p. Ltd-,{ir <r<rilfr-sRqn, ails e s6{fu{ q{R Eds'rg etw ffirtl

Crross Profit Ratio

Net Profit/Sales

Sales to Inventory Ratio

Fixed Assefs/Total Current Assets

Current Ratio

Fixed Assets/Shre Capital

Fixed Assets

Closing.Stock

25Vo

20Vo

l0

5/8

I

514

Rs. 8,00,000

Rs. 80,000



cfl.l.,rD*.- t 1l rrd Stst fterch Wtz

ut a5 follcws: 
*' - ' t at't,otlgtffi{ { €{gtss?fr acfi a:

s. Ltd.-ol 11.A3.2021 € 3l.O3'2V22 v1
art ai follcws:

Balance Sheets as on 3 l.o3-2D21 and 7l'O3'2t22

Additional information :

(i) On 3lst March,2O2! accumulated depteciation on fixed assets amounted to

Rs. I,4O,OOO and on 3lst March,2V22 Rs' 1,65,0O0.

(ii) A Plant costing Rs. 5O,OOO, accumulated depreciation thereon being Rs. 2O,OO0 was

discarded and written off.

(iii) An old ftuniture 
"osdng 

Rs. IO,OOO with an accumulated deprcciation of Rs. 6,(X)O

was sold for Rs. 6,ON.

31.$.2u2r

4,50,000

50.ffi
50,ffi

2,5O,m

l,75,ooo

75,ooo

45,w
75,wo

3,w,ooo

I,oo,0@

35,N0

1,15,0@

l,25,ooo

7,25,OOo

20,w
30,000

Q,W

Equlty end Ltrbllides
Equity Share Capital

Redeemable Pnefercnce Share Caprtzt

Rescrves and Su4llus

Profit & Loss Account

l-ong-term Inan
Sundry Crcditors

Other Cument Liabilities

Proposed Dividend

Provision for Taxation

Assets
' Fixed Assets (Net)

Investment

Inventories

Debtors

Bills Receivable

Baok

Prepaid Exlrnscs

Miscellaneous Exlrndirure

5,80,000

40.,m
2,75,ON

l,ffi,ooo
35,ffio

60,0o0

6,OOO

l4,ON

4,OO,m

60,ooo

65,m
2,N,@o

45,NO

47,5AO

12,500

20,Offi



(5) cH-vnsE-I(s.3-tcfiy20

(iv) [nvestmenr cosring Rs. 20,m was sold for Rs. 14,000.

(v) Tax paid during tlre ycar 2t22 was Rs. 35,000.

From the above information Fepre a cash flow slxlsmenr as per Indian Accounting
Standard (Ind-As): 7.

l.\ilfr eH Et{t E trss sql nrm vfr rroa-ns): 7 w{qrtrr ,safi afi drq frfifi stru\r rc:ft I

g{r* the following forecast of Income and Expenditure, prepare a cash budget for ttrec
months ending, 30th November. The bank balance on lst September was Rs. 1,00,000.
vtonths Sales

Rs

hrrchase

Rs

Wages

Rs

Factory Expnses

R.s-

Office Expenscs

Rs

July

August

September

October

November

80,000

76,500

78,000

90,000

95,000

40,000

42,W

38,500

37,500

43,000

5,600

5,800

5,800

5,900

5,900

3,900

4,100

4,200

5,100

6,(n0

10,000

12,0Qo

14,000

16,000

13,000

A Sales Commission @4% onSales due in the month following the month in which sales
duesarecollected,ispayableinadditiontoo@g.FixedAssetsworthRs.65,000
will be purchased in September, to be pai
debenture interest will be paid in Oc
two months and one month credit is
on an average fortnightly on lst and l6th ofe
on that date preceding such days. Expenses are paid in the month in which they are due.
fr[Td sflg <nsr tfuq cq6F ,q$F fur ql6{d {fi.qI6qb elw ffif
C*Fre eEr #s)

,t l:
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c H - v n s E _2 6. 4, t cH y( I,I&B.Com. Sth Semester (Honours) Examination, 2'ZZ(CBCS)
Subject : Indian Financial System

Paper : DSE.2 (S.4.1 CH)

New Syllabus)

Full ldsrks:60
Thefigures in the margin hdicatefult marlcs.

candidates are required, to give their answers in their ownwordsas far as practicable. -'---' v7"' /1

rfu arcvrygiufr,1,fwffitor
4.ffiTw rqrlw fte. ui# m Aae- Ero,

.{er^rro (my ftnquestions from the following:
frflFfu drfefr{ 6q6.F rq cqtqt r,ffi mrs g's ns c

(a) What do you mean by Token Money?
frFfi qd (Tok"o Money) vre ft rqE<rtr

..fufUnte the full fonns of SEBI and NABARD.
SEBI qR NABARH tfmq ffic{t I

(c) What is Credit Rating?

X.t Sqt6{trlEt (Credit Rating) ffr
Distinguish between prinary and secondary markets.

aRfrs s qtsfr-r <te|nir qc$ {t{er s6{rr

;!AY 
What is new iszue market?

ry RA <rqm ftr
(0 Write two differences between hire-purchase and leasing.

slg qs ,a<( te|ril< TKI tF "ftd{T c{c.lt r

gf wn^tis mutual tund?

fiE[rn +ts ffr

W{r ,t rtdo you mean by cRR?

cRR ftrts fi cqtKrll

(i) What is broad-money?

ffi.f qd (broad-money) fit
.(i State one limitation of Treasury Bill Market in India.

Etins frq {'qfrffi c+E aqh ftrffist frw qrrtr

PlerscTim Over

2xlF20



c H.vlDs E 26 4' I c ilt{ t't 4o,,. 

r.
(2)

(k) whil do you mean by Forfairingrr
\l3l qggrl {ts qtrftq fi ffnnr
What is Merchanr Banking?

Merchant Banking fir
,trtdf Writ the full forms of CRISIL and Dfl,

CRISIL {ifi DFI-? tfm emil t

fitf wtu, is meant by under writing of shares?

ffifll?it q?nFr{-{ €N fl cqRt{t

JpYlln*do you mean by Venture Capital Financing?

Effir{ {qqq qftilT (venture capital Financing) Tqcg A r<nnnl

Answer wryfour questions from the following :
5xG26

frtfrfu sfofr{ cqrr m mnn naF emrs Bw rte g

'4f1 Oesaibe the main functions of the financial system of a country.

.++E mmr qftrFs {r+qk p o|.eofr ffi qgtl s

pf nistingursh betrreen Money Market and capiral Market.
qcf* <Ef{ € {q{trK <Iqt6ir m0 'ttafq1 fifr +r-sr r

(c) Write a short note on the problems associated with credit rating in India.
sl{F @ffi ffi ,f< .q-{fi qfr€ ftot mc{r

cg(wn^ris stock Exc note on National srock Exctnnge. 1q4J
afilBr <]qR (stock Exchange) ftr qr$s c.frlT qrqn T-,116 e-sB q(fu ft+t rqc{lr

(e) Briefly describe the stages of Factoring Services.

/EqRq 
qqc-6 qGfifqvfilR (Factoring senices) ReT "Ffilefr 

qicT(4 <f{l €Tt|
Discuss the frrnctions of a Merchant Bank in an economy.
fi5rcql qcRecg lt6t {trc-,q< o|trqr qlreD{l fiirtt,r' 

. . r ,'rruv trr.u e \|t\r+|fl gl<lq{ ql(cllD-

. ,,:( eo*." @ry tuo of the following questions:
firfrfu +fgfr{ ce[GF ff **, rF ffi{ Es-{ n€ s
(a) Briefly discuss the importance of commercial banks. Distinguish benveen comrcrcial andnon-bank financial instiurtions 5+5=10

ulRfrrr qlr+-{uu s*v qw.er qrrflDil qs1 1 ilqR,ur <rKr q( q-<ilrF qtr{ dfr'hrfi{C{U "fifSl ffi or1r
(b) Discuss the role of Development Financial Institutions (DFIs) in Indian Economy.

21*P q€Grc Ew{Tm qffs qe*Fofrr d; Efrar qrcrruqt ociill.(1 msatss the functions of SEBI.

jEBl< Ttffi qr5qrFl vcirrl

'(df Brieny discuss the rore of RBI in adus ent of riquidity in Indian Money Market.srdts Dt+tT qrwr{ snrrqm qrffi aqt wR 6ry6's1Jsffi;-ffi'fo,* wrf I

10fl=20


